167-0071-NC

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 CONTRACT NO. 167-0071-NC

TO: Cone & Graham, Inc.

Attn: Robby Graham
5101 Cone Rd

Tampa, FL 33610
DATE: July 13, 2023

PROJECT NAME: Pinellas Trail Loog- North Segment

PROJECT NO.: 000967A

Under our AGREEMENT dated March 20, 2018.

You hereby are authorized and directed to make the following change(s) in accordance with terms and conditions of the
Agreement:

For the (Deduction) Sum of: ($685,818.33)

Phase One - Design $ 1,599,461.80
Phase 2 — Construction $ 9,347,046.69
Phase 2 - Contingency $ 1,300,000.00
Change Order No. 1 ($ 1,898,184.17)
Change Order No. 2 Final $ 685,818.33)
Revised Phase Two Total. $  8,063,044.19
Revised total — both phases $ 9,662,505.99

The time for completion shall be increased by Ninety-Nine (99) calendar days due to this Change Order. Accordingly, the
Contract Time is now Sixteen Hundred Eighty-Four (1684) calendar days and the Substantial Completion date is Qctober
19, 2022. Your acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were
repeated in this acceptance. The adjustment, if any, to the Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and
all claims arisipg out of ?‘félafd to the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

/1) /

Print Name: QSO\O }D C} z L VAL e

Cone & Graham, Inc.

/ \\ Date: %{7 {2023

Accepted: ]

Accepted: Date: August24,202:
Print Name: Barry Burtor APPROVED AS TO FORM
Pinellas County Administator By: _ Joseph Morrissey

o e %/7 bt Office of the County Attorney

Rev 07-2016 CCNA Design Build Agreement E1


atykb24
AATF

admdd02
Barry Sugnature

admdd02
Typewritten Text
Barry Burton

admdd02
Typewritten Text
August 24, 2023




