
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Change Order No. 2 with Gibson Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, LLC for the STAR 
Center Air Handler Replacement project 138, 154, and 189. 

Granicus ID# 24-0156D Reference # 22-0090-CP-MJ Date 2/21/2024 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP X Grant  Other   Revenue  Project 004564A 
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $888,653 

Fund(s) 1018 Amount of Change (+/-) $27,588.52 

Cost Center(s) 361610 Total Amount  $916,241.52 

Program(s) 3004 Amount Available Total: $28,000 

Account(s) 5600001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY24 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Change order to construction agreement with Gibson Air Conditioning and Refrigeration, LLC in the 
amount of $27,588.82 and 250 consecutive calendar days for a new total of $916,241.52 and 730 
consecutive calendar days. 
 
Funding is available under STAR Center AHU 138, 154, 189 Replacement Project 004564A, included in 

the Capital Improvement Plan, funded by the STAR Center Fund, in the amount of $28,000. Year to date 

expenditures are $0, and the existing contract amount of $888,653 has been fully billed. 

 

 
Analyst:        Ok to Sign:   
James Harrison Lewis 

 
 


